TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM298276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Van Berg and De Wulf Co., Inc.		02/28/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vino.Com, LLC
Street Address:	421 Wando Park Boulevard, Suite 200
City:	Mount Pleasant
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29464
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4129819	POSCA RUSTICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8642337342 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

docketing@dority-manning.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YCR-113-M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. MOOSE
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Moose Reg. No. 31226/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT - POSCA RUSTICA#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - POSCA RUSTICA#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - POSCA RUSTICA#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - POSCA RUSTICA#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0046

900283170

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, Van Berg and De Wulf Co., Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademark Posca Rustica as used on beer (the "Mark"); and

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Registration Number 4129819 for the Mark issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("Registration"); and

Whereas, Vino.Com, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Mark and symbolized by the Mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Mark and symbolized by the Mark, and all right to sue for and to receive all damages occurring from past infringement of the Mark and/or Registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and Assignor covenants and agrees to assist Assignee in the perfection of its title to the Registration upon request by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and set their hands and seals as of this the 28th day of February, 2014.

WITNESSES:	van berg and de wulf co., inc.
Western Contactions As to Assignor	By: Name: Donald Feinberg Title: President Address: 52 Pioneer Street Cooperstown, NY 19326
Acknowledged:	VINO.COM, L.L.C.
As to Assignee	By: Name: David J. Pardus Title: President and Chief Executive Officer Address: 421 Wando Park Boulevard, Suite 200 Mount Pleasant, SC 29464
44	

2013-1048

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, Van Berg and De Wulf Co., Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademark Posca Rustica as used on beer (the "Mark"); and

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Registration Number 4129819 for the Mark issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("Registration"); and

Whereas, Vino.Com, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Mark and symbolized by the Mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Mark and symbolized by the Mark, and all right to sue for and to receive all damages occurring from past infringement of the Mark and/or Registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and Assignor covenants and agrees to assist Assignee in the perfection of its title to the Registration upon request by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and set their hands and seals as of this the 28th day of February, 2014.

112121200001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	By:
	Name: Donald Feinberg
	Title: President
	Address: 52 Pioneer Street
As to Assignor	Cooperstown, NY 13326
Acknowledied:	VINO.COM, L.L.C.
Mark Mark	By: <u>201/</u>
-	Name: David J. Pagdús
	Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
Yakkob K Lukkulow	Address: 421 Wando Park Boulevard, Suite 200
As to Assignee	Mount Pleasant, SC 29464

2013-1048

WITNESSES:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0048

VAN BERG AND DE WULF CO., INC.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTRY OF CHYOE BRUSSELS EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DISTRICT OF

On February & 2014, before me, personally appeared Donald Feinberg, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged before me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity as the President of Van Berg and De Wulf Co., Inc., a New York corporation, on behalf of the said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Nile J. Johnson

Vice-Consul of the Stenature "United States of America Rank or Title: Scrial Number:

My Commission Expires:

[Affix official notarial seal or signs[i]

Commission expiration date: not applicable

This document consists of ...2.... pages. each initialed by the allient/grantor.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of February, 2014 by Van Berg and De Wulf Co., Inc., a New York corporation, acting herein by Donald Feinberg, its President, on behalf of the said corporation. (SEAL) Notary Public for New York My Commission Expires: [Affix official notarial seal or stamp] STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ACKNOWLEDGMENT COUNTY OF CHARLESTON The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	STATE OF NEW YORK) v)	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
by Van Berg and De Wulf Co., Inc., a New York corporation, acting herein by Donald Feinberg, its President, on behalf of the said corporation. (SEAL) Notary Public for New York My Commission Expires: [Affix official notarial seal or stamp] STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ACKNOWLEDGMENT COUNTY OF CHARLESTON The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28 day of February, 2014 by Vino.Com, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, acting herein by David J. Pardus, its President and Chief Executive Officer, on behalf of the said company. (SEAL) Notary Public for South Carolina (SEAL)	COUNTY OF)		
Notary Public for New York My Commission Expires: [Affix official notarial seal or stamp] STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ACKNOWLEDGMENT COUNTY OF CHARLESTON The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of February, 2014 by Vino.Com, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, acting herein by David J. Pardus, its President and Chief Executive Officer, on behalf of the said company. (SEAL) Notary Public for South Carolina	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of February, 2014 by Van Berg and De Wulf Co., Inc., a New York corporation, acting herein by Donald			
Notary Public for New York My Commission Expires: [Affix official notarial seal or stamp] STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ACKNOWLEDGMENT COUNTY OF CHARLESTON The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of February, 2014 by Vino.Com, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, acting herein by David J. Pardus, its President and Chief Executive Officer, on behalf of the said company. (SEAL) Notary Public for South Carolina			(SEAL)	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) ACKNOWLEDGMENT COUNTY OF CHARLESTON) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28 day of February, 2014 by Vino.Com, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, acting herein by David J. Pardus, its President and Chief Executive Officer, on behalf of the said company. (SEAL) Notary Public for South Carolina			Notary Public for New York	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ACKNOWLEDGMENT COUNTY OF CHARLESTON The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 38 day of February, 2014 by Vino.Com, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, acting herein by David J. Pardus, its President and Chief Executive Officer, on behalf of the said company. Output Outpu			My Commission Expires:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28 day of February, 2014 by Vino.Com, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, acting herein by David J. Pardus, its President and Chief Executive Officer, on behalf of the said company. (SEAL) Notary Public for South Carolina				
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 38 day of February, 2014 by Vino.Com, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, acting herein by David J. Pardus, its President and Chief Executive Officer, on behalf of the said company. (SEAL) Notary Public for South Carolina	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28 day of February, 2014 by Vino.Com, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, acting herein by David J. Pardus, its President and Chief Executive Officer, on behalf of the said company. (SEAL) Notary Public for South Carolina)	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
by Vino.Com, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, acting herein by David J. Pardus, its President and Chief Executive Officer, on behalf of the said company. Pardus Pard	COUNTY OF CHARLESTON)		
Notary Public for South Carolina 🥹	by Vino.Com , L.L.C. , a Missouri limited liability company, acting herein by David J. Pardus, its President and Chief Executive Officer, on behalf of the said company.			
Notary Public for South Carolina			Patricia a Iulufad (SEAL)	
			Notary Public for South Carolina 😲	
My Commission Expires: 03 46 60 80 1 [Affix official notarial seal or stamp]			My Commission Expires: 05-26-2020	